509/529 SERIES
8U RACKMOUNT/
BENCHTOP ENCLOSURE
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• VME64, VME64x, and cPCI
vertical load
• 20.5" (520,7) deep
• Up to 21-slots (4 HP)

12" Deep
17" Wide
PART NUMBERING / ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model Number
509 = 20.5" (520,4)
  Deep
529 = 26" (660,4)
  Deep
Backplane Type
VME:
LA = J1       LF = J1/J2
DF = J1/J2 High Performance
LT = J2       HA = Hot Swap
VXI:
GF = J1/J2- C Size
GH = J1/J2/J3- D Size
Special:
NO = No backplane
SP = Special backplane
Consult factory
X X
Height in U’s
8, 9, 0 = 10
A = 11
B = 12
C = 13
D = 14
Power Supply
W = 1000 Watts
H = 500 Watts
K = 750 Watts
F = 350 Watts
M = 600 Watts
R = 1300 Watts
Number of Slots
VME = 02-21
VXI = C Size: 5, 8, 13  D Size: 13
SPECIAL = BP: special or no backplane
Cooling/Card Access
E= Evacuation/Front Access
Options
(Call 508.588.6110)
Mounting Provisions
D = Desktop
K =19" EIA rack adapters
C = 19" EIA rack adapters and
 mounting provisions for slides
 (Slides ordered seperately)
X XX XX X X XX XX X
The information in this document is subject to change without notice and should not be construed as a commitment by Atrenne, a Celestica company.
While reasonable precautions have been taken, Atrenne assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.